
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 20.766 20.766 $166.00

2 Tilden Shofner- Shiner (14-19) 21.173 21.173 $100.00

3 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.307 21.307 $66.00

4 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 21.653 21.653

5 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 21.672 21.672

6 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.745 21.745

2D

1 Jadyn Denney- Waldo 22.031 22.031 $142.00

2 Kinley Klaeh- Skylar 22.155 22.155 $85.00

3 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 22.296 22.296 $58.00

4 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) 22.364 22.364

3D

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 22.828 22.828 $95.00

2 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 22.869 22.869 $57.00

3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.896 22.896 $38.00

4 Candice McDonald- Candita 23.223 23.223

5 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 23.367 23.367

4D

1 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 24.221 24.221 $70.00

2 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles 24.225 24.225 $43.00

3 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 25.340 25.340 $30.00

4 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) 25.782 25.782

5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.837 25.837

6 Madison Sper- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.037 5 26.037

7 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 21.292 5 26.292

8 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 27.193 27.193

9 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 22.360 5 27.360

10 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 23.305 5 28.305

11 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) 24.409 5 29.409

12 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (9-13) 21.471 10 31.471

13 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 22.398 10 32.398

14 Rilynn Springer- Fame (Nov) 23.240 10 33.240

15 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.866 10 36.866

16 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Percy (14-19) 24.030 15 39.030

17 Rilynn Springer- Dash (9-13) 32.558 20 52.558

18 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) NT NT

19 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) NT NT

20 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) NT NT
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21 Rilynn Springer- Stella NT NT

22 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) NT NT

23 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Brynleigh Meyer- Missy 24.306 24.306 $60.00

2 Brynleigh Meyer- Revi 24.900 24.900 $36.00

3 Adaline Latta- Malibu 25.645 25.645 $24.00

4 Steely Felps- Paris 26.171 26.171

5 Lainey Jane Gonzales- Milkshake 26.963 26.963

6 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 27.193 27.193

7 Charlea Williams- Sparky 28.626 28.626

8 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 25.259 10 35.259

9 Haley Flores- India 35.563 35.563

10 Allyson May- Lola 22.853 15 37.853

11 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop 104.057 104.057

12 Brynley Sosa- Bee 69.652 A 69.652A

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 20.766 20.766 $75.00

2 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 21.672 21.672 $45.00

3 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 22.296 22.296 $30.00

4 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) 22.364 22.364

5 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 22.828 22.828

6 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 23.367 23.367

7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 24.221 24.221

8 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles 24.225 24.225

9 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 25.340 25.340

10 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13)(pts) 21.292 5 26.292

11 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) 24.409 5 29.409

12 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (9-13) 21.471 10 31.471

13 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 22.398 10 32.398

14 Rilynn Springer- Dash (9-13) 32.558 20 52.558

15 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Tilden Shofner- Shiner (14-19) 21.173 21.173 $48.00

2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.307 21.307 $32.00

3 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 22.869 22.869

4 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) 25.782 25.782

5 Madison Sper- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.037 5 26.037

6 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 23.305 5 28.305

7 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Percy (14-19) 24.030 15 39.030

8 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) NT NT

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 21.653 21.653 $42.00

2 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.745 21.745 $28.00

3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.896 22.896

4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.837 25.837

5 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 22.360 5 27.360

6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) NT NT

7 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.364 22.364 $48.00

2 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 22.828 22.828 $32.00

3 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) 25.782 25.782

4 Madison Sper- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.037 5 26.037

5 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 22.398 10 32.398

6 Rilynn Springer- Fame (Nov) 23.240 10 33.240

7 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.866 10 36.866

8 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kylee Sosa- Nilla (8&U) 18.001 18.001 $90.00

2 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 20.265 20.265 $54.00

3 Allyson May- Merle 20.466 20.466 $36.00

4 Annalee Rothlisberger- Lois 20.673 20.673

5 Brynleigh Meyer- Missy 20.830 20.830

6 Steely Felps- Paris 21.083 21.083

7 Charlea Williams- Sparky 21.696 21.696

8 Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 21.954 21.954

9 Brynleigh Meyer- Revi 21.008 5 26.008

10 Monte Becker- Rita 30.358 30.358

11 Haley Flores- India 32.147 32.147

12 Gus Latta- LemonDrop 80.190 80.190

13 Ryder Dominguez- Buddy 38.039 A 38.039A

14 Rowan Dominguez- Buddy 49.086 A 49.086A

15 Collins Kotzur- Mister 49.944 A 49.944A

16 Lynnley Crawford- Bonnie 49.975 A 49.975A

17 Brynley Sosa- Kallie 58.755 A 58.755A

18 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.626 17.626 $48.00

2 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.631 17.631 $32.00

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 17.923 17.923

4 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 18.912 18.912

5 Alexis Ramiez- Freckles (9-11) 19.189 19.189

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



6 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.383 5 23.383

7 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 23.538 23.538

8 McQuade Hartsfield- Smiley (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 17.217 17.217 $75.00

2 Kendall Landrum- Candy (12-14) 17.349 17.349 $45.00

3 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (12-14) 17.537 17.537 $30.00

4 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) 17.629 17.629

5 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 17.788 17.788

6 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) (pts) 17.807 17.807

7 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.829 17.829

8 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 18.650 18.650

9 Natileigh Meyer- Blondie (12-14) 18.969 18.969

10 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.986 18.986

11 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) 19.237 19.237

12 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.949 19.949

13 Tilden Shofner- Munch (12-14) 17.104 5 22.104

14 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14)(pts) 17.773 5 22.773

15 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 20.430 5 25.430

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 17.061 17.061 $55.00

2 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 17.168 17.168 $33.00

3 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.738 17.738 $22.00

4 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.779 17.779

5 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 17.937 17.937

6 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 18.038 18.038

7 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 18.049 18.049

8 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 18.168 18.168

9 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.186 18.186

10 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 19.219 19.219

11 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Percy (15-19) 18.600 5 23.600

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.277 17.277 $110.00

2 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.427 17.427 $66.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 17.612 17.612 $44.00

4 Shanda Seidel- Jess (20-49) 17.699 17.699

5 Allison Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.723 17.723

6 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.747 17.747

7 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.751 17.751

8 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.777 17.777

9 Morgann Crawford- Perfecto (20-49) 17.841 17.841

10 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.996 17.996

11 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.085 18.085

12 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) 18.173 18.173



13 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.675 18.675

14 Krystal Kotzur- Iggy (20-49) 18.680 18.680

15 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) (20-49) 18.685 18.685

16 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.030 19.030

17 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 19.171 19.171

18 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.792 20.792

19 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 18.050 5 23.050

20 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) NT NT

21 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT

22 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Patti Lee- James Road Rage (50+) 17.835 17.835 $48.00

2 Judy Teal- Tangled (50+) 17.887 17.887 $32.00

3 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 17.895 17.895

4 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.572 18.572

5 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.288 19.288

6 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.811 19.811

7 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.627 20.627

8 Kellie Beall- Nueces (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 17.788 17.788 $60.00

2 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.844 17.844 $36.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 17.855 17.855 $24.00

4 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 17.923 17.923

5 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 18.038 18.038

6 Shanda Seidel- Ricky (Nov) 18.500 18.500

7 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) (20-49) 18.685 18.685

8 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 19.219 19.219

9 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.237 19.237

10 JoAnna Davis- Vegas (Nov) NT NT

11 Kaycee Oxford- Tonto (Nov) NT NT

12 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) NT NT

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.085 18.085 $42.00

2 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.701 18.701 $28.00

3 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.718 18.718

4 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.943 19.943

5 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.792 20.792

6 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 22.692 22.692

7 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 23.101 5 28.101

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 17.061 17.061 $360.00

OPEN BARRELS  (90 Entries)



2 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 17.168 17.168 $270.00

3 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 17.217 17.217 $180.00

4 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.277 17.277 $90.00

5 Kendall Landrum- Candy (12-14) 17.349 17.349

6 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.427 17.427

7 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (12-14) 17.537 17.537

2D

1 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 17.612 17.612 $262.50

2 Judy Teal- Sam 17.612 17.612 $262.50

3 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.626 17.626 $150.00

4 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) 17.629 17.629 $75.00

5 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.631 17.631

6 Shanda Seidel- Jess (20-49) 17.699 17.699

7 Allison Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.723 17.723

8 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.738 17.738

9 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.747 17.747

10 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.751 17.751

11 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.777 17.777

12 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.779 17.779

13 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 17.788 17.788

14 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.807 17.807

15 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.829 17.829

16 Patti Lee- James Road Rage (50+) 17.835 17.835

17 Morgann Crawford- Perfecto (20-49) 17.841 17.841

18 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.844 17.844

19 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 17.855 17.855

20 Judy Teal- Tangled (50+) 17.887 17.887

21 Judy Teal- Clutch 17.892 17.892

22 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 17.895 17.895

23 Shawn McMane- Twister 17.905 17.905

24 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 17.923 17.923

25 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 17.937 17.937

26 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.996 17.996

27 Kylee Sosa- Nilla (8&U) 18.001 18.001

28 Rilynn Springer- Stella 18.026 18.026

29 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 18.038 18.038

30 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 18.049 18.049

3D

1 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.085 18.085 $240.00

2 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 18.168 18.168 $180.00

3 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) 18.173 18.173 $120.00

4 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.186 18.186 $60.00

5 Morgann Crawford- Smootie 18.479 18.479

6 Shanda Seidel- Ricky (Nov) 18.500 18.500



4D

1 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.572 18.572 $180.00

2 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 18.650 18.650 $135.00

3 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.675 18.675 $90.00

4 Krystal Kotzur- Iggy (20-49) 18.680 18.680 $45.00

5 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) (20-49) 18.685 18.685

6 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.701 18.701

7 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.718 18.718

8 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 18.912 18.912

9 Natileigh Meyer- Blondie (12-14) 18.969 18.969

10 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.986 18.986

11 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.030 19.030

5D

1 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 19.171 19.171 $120.00

2 Alexis Ramiez- Freckles (9-11) 19.189 19.189 $85.00

3 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 19.219 19.219 $60.00

4 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.237 19.237 $35.00

5 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.288 19.288

6 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.811 19.811

7 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.943 19.943

8 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.949 19.949

9 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.627 20.627

10 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.792 20.792

11 Tyler Becker- Prime 20.960 20.960

12 Morgann Crawford- Honey 21.931 21.931

13 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 22.692 22.692

14 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 23.538 23.538

Rilynn Springer- Fame 17.722 5 NT

Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 20.430 5 NT

JoAnna Davis- Vegas (Nov) NT NT

Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) NT NT

Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) NT NT

Shannon Best- Sunny 18.335 5 NT

Allyson May- Lola 19.166 10 NT

Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 23.101 5 NT

Katelynn Rothlisberger- Percy (15-19) 18.600 5 NT

Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 18.050 5 NT

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT

Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) NT NT

Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.383 5 NT

Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.773 5 NT

Raylee Springer- Lady Oh 19.240 5 NT

Tilden Shofner- Munch (12-14) 17.104 5 NT

McQuade Hartsfield- Smiley (9-11) NT NT

Kellie Beall- Nueces (50+) NT NT

Morgann Crawford- Bonnie 19.267 5 NT



Kaycee Oxford- Tonto (Nov) NT NT

Preslea Gonzales- Blondie NT NT

Nikki Sandidge- Whinny NT NT


